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PORCHESTER GOLF SOCIETY

9 ELM DRIVE, NORTH HARROW, MIDDLESEX, HA2 7BS
TEL NUMBERS: H: 020 8863 7161, Mog: 0788 767 8609.
E-MAIL: PGS@PORCHESTERGS.cOM WEB: HTTP://WWW.PORCHESTERGS.COM

ANNUAL GENERAL MEETING
SUNDAY 2"° NOVEMBER 2008 @ C2K.

e HARVEY BHACHU OPENED THE AGM WITH AN OUTLINE OF THE AGENDA.

THREE OF THE FOUR MEMBERS OF THE EXISTING PGS COMMITTEE WERE PRESENT: -

FAISAL SHIVJI - FS (GENERAL SECRETARY) [NOT PRESENT]
SHESH PATEL - SP (FIXTURE SECRETARY)

HARVEY BHACHU - HB (HANDICAP SECRETARY)

VIJAY VAGHJIANI - VV (TREASURER)

TWO OF THE THREE MEMBERS REPRESENTING THE EXISTING SOCTAL COMMITTEE WERE PRESENT: -

KESH PATEL - KP
ELAISH AMIN - EA

AMAN CHAUHAN - AC [NOT PRESENT]
AGENDA:
1. COLLECTION OF SUBSCRIPTIONS FOR 2008. (£10.00). (W)
2. APOLOGIES FOR ABSENCE. (HB /sP)
3. GENERAL SECRETARY'S REPORT. (SP)
4. TREASURER'S REPORT. (vv)
5. HANDICAP SECRETARY'S REPORT. (HB)
6. SOCIAL COMMITTEE'S REPORT. (HB)
7. PROPOSED NEW RULE CHANGES BY COMMITTEE & MEMBERS. (PGS ComM / MEMBERS)
8. ANY OTHER BUSINESS. (PGS Comm)
9. DRAW FOR THE MATCH-PLAY COMPETITION. (HB /SP)

10. ELECTION OF OFFICERS FOR BOTH PGS & SOCIAL COMMITTEES. (NEwW COMMITTEE'S TAKE OVER)


mailto:PGS@PorchesterGS.com
http://www.porchestergs.com/

2. APOLOGIES FOR ABSENCE:- (HB / SP)

HB FORMALLY OPENED THE 2008 PGS AGM PROCEEDINGS WITH AN APOLOGY FROM THE 32 MEMBERS WHO HAVE BEEN
UNABLE TO ATTEND. (LISTED BELOW)

** AMAN, ANIL, ASHISH, BHAVESH, BSHARAT, CHANNA, CHICO, DEEPAK, DIPESH, DRAVISH,
FAIsAL, GORDHAN, KIRAN, MANJTI, NARAN, NAVDIP, NEAL, PATRICK, PRAVIN, DAVDA, RAJESH,
RAJA, RAMESH, RAVI, SAMMAT, SANDY, SM, SANJ T, SHITAL, SNEHAL, VESHRAM & VITAY D.**

25 OF THE 57 MEMBERS ATTENDED THE AGM.

** AsH, DHIREN, DIPAK, ELAISH, ETAN, HARRY, HARVEY, HITESH, HONEY, KESH, MAYUR, MILAN, MINESH,
NIsH, RAT D, RAKESH, SHAILEN, SHANIL, SHESH, SHREYA, SITAL, SUNIL, VITAY P, VITAY V & VINNY.**

PARESH MEHTA - LEFT THE SOCIETY IN 2008

KUSH THAKRAR - WILL JOIN PGS AT THE FIRST EVENT HE PLAYS IN 2009 AND WAS PRESENT AT THE AGM.
(UNABLE TO VOTE)

SACHIN PABART - WILL JOIN PGS AT THE FIRST EVENT HE PLAYS IN 2009.

3. GENERAL SECRETARY's REPORT: - (SP)

e  MEMBERS' RESPONSE TO REGISTRATION IS STILL POOR.
MEMBERS STILL NOT RESPONDING ON TIME

e LACK OF RESPONSE TO MAILS SENT OUT AND RESPONDING ACCORDINGLY.
SIMILAR TO THE ABOVE.

e IDEAS/VIEWS SUBMITTED FOR DISCUSSION AT THE AGM, THEY DON'T SEEM TO BE THOUGHT THROUGH
OR EVEN RESEARCHED.

MOST OF THE VIEWS SEEM TO BE ATMED AT CERTAIN PLAYERS, AND NOT FOR THE MAJORITY OF THE MEMBERS,
ALSO IDEAS SENT IN NEED TO BE RESEARCHED NOT JUST SENT IN.

o SOCIAL COMMITTEE REQUIRES MORE INPUT FROM MEMBERS.

e GOLFING VENUES FOR 2009.
NEED TO KNOW IF VENUES WE PLAY ARE GOOD AND THAT WE SHOULD KEEP FOR THE COMING SEASON OR IF BAD
THEN LET US KNOW AND WHY.

e TISCC
TEAM PERFORMANCE - GOOD

e OVERALL
- COMPETITION WAS GOOD 4 MEMBERS HAD THE CHANCE TO WIN THE GOY AT THE LAST EVENT.
- NEW MEMBERS JOINED IN 2008.

4. TREASURER's REPORT: - (VV)

THE ACCOUNTS PRESENTED AT THE AGM WERE NOT COMPLETE AND THEREFORE NOT ACCOUNTED AS PART OF THE AGM.
HOWEVER THEY WERE SENT OUT TO ALL MEMBERS BY THE CURRENT 2009 COMM ON THE FOLLOWING DATE:
SUNDAY 8™ FEBRUARY 2009.

5. HANDICAP SECRETARY's REPORT:- (HB)

THE HANDICAP SEC PROVIDED THE FOLLOWING INFORMATION WHICH CAN BE FOUND OVER THE NEXT SIX PAGES.

1) ALL MEMBERS HANDICAP. 3) BY HANDICAP CHANGE DURING THE YEAR.
2) ALL MEMBERS HANDICAP IN LOWEST TO 4) By ATTENDANCE.
HIGHEST ORDER. 5) BY AVERAGE POINTS SCORED.



6) WINNERS AND LOSERS BREAKDOWN PER EVENT

PORCHESTER GOLF SOCIETY 2008 - HANDICAP REPORT

ALPHABETICAL

Member Name

Aman Chauhan
Anil Desai

Ash Amin
Ashish Tawakley
Bhavesh Pattani
Bsharat Hussain
Channa Wijeratne
Chico Mehta
Deepak Sehmi
Dhiren Morzaria
Dipak Chavda
Dipesh Patel
Dravish Hamin
Elaish Amin
Etan Patel
Faisal Shivji
Gordhan Parmar
Harry Vaghjiani
Harvey Bhachu
Hitesh Patel
Honey Patel
Kesh Patel
Kiran Patel
Mayur Patel
Milan Adatia
Minesh Patel
Navdip Gill

Neal Parmar
Nish Patel
Patrick Patel
Raj Dattani

Raj Davda

Raja Patel
Rakesh Gupta
Ramesh Patel
Ravi Outar
Sammat Patel
Sandy Sandhu
Sanjay Mehta
Sanjay Thakkar
Shailen Devani
Shanil Patel
Shesh Patel
Shital Thakkar
Shreya Devani
Sital Patel
Snehal Radia
Sunil Pindoria
Vijay Dabasia
Vijay Pindoria
Vijay Vaghjiani
Vinny Bulsara
Pravin Patel
Rajesh Patel
Manji Karia
Naren Rupalia
Pravin Patel

Start Finish Playing  Annual
Handicap Handicap Handicap Change
21.7 19.2 19 -2.5
28 24.4 24 -3.6
11.4 10.7 11 -0.7
21 23.3 23 2.3
26 26 26 0
9.5 9.5 10 0
18.1 18.6 19 0.5
19.7 17.8 18 -1.9
14.8 15.3 15 0.5
21.1 21.3 21 0.2
18.5 19.3 19 0.8
28 28 28 0
22.9 21.7 22 -1.2
28 28 28 0

7 6.8 7 -0.2
14 13.6 14 -0.4
19.4 22.2 22 2.8
28 24.3 24 -3.7
8.7 9.6 10 0.9
12.3 12.7 13 0.4
2.7 2.8 3 0.1
21.7 22.1 22 0.4
20.2 18.7 19 -1.5
10.2 9.8 10 -0.4
22.4 23.4 23 1
15.9 16.4 16 0.5
28 28 28 0
27.3 25.1 25 -2.2
23.8 24.3 24 0.5
28 28 28 0
19.9 20.3 20 0.4
20.3 21.1 21 0.8
6.7 6.9 7 0.2
16.2 15.9 16 -0.3
10.8 10.8 11 0
28 28 28 0
18.9 18.5 19 -0.4
25.9 26.4 26 0.5
28 28 28 0
28 27.6 28 -0.4
16.1 15.7 16 -0.4
28 26.5 27 -1.5
17.8 18.6 19 0.8
10.7 10.7 11 0
16.1 14.7 15 -14
25.4 28 28 2.6
21.9 22.5 23 0.6
22.7 19 19 -3.7
28 28 28 0
25.4 23.3 23 2.1
21.6 17.7 18 -3.9
16.2 18 18 1.8
26 28 28 2
25 23.9 24 -1.1
20 20 20 0
25 25 25 0
25 26 26 1

Attendance
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Avg
Points
30.8
31.8
29.3
234
0.0
0.0
21.0
30.0
27.3
26.4
28.7
26.0
27.0
23.3
26.8
25.7
19.0
30.6
25.2
29.2
27.3
29.0
30.7
31.3
26.3
28.2
17.0
30.5
27.5
24.2
29.0
17.0
22.0
30.2
29.0
0.0
31.0
26.1
26.0
27.0
30.5
28.5
27.9
0.0
26.8
22.7
26.5
29.3
26.6
28.0
32.3
24.7
22.0
31.7
29.7
21.7
21.0

Adjusted Avg
Points
33.0
34.2
30.1
25.8
0.0
0.0
23.0
32.0
28.7
29.0
30.3
29.0
29.7
25.5
27.6
27.7
19.7
33.1
26.0
30.3
27.3
31.6
32.3
32.3
28.3
30.2
20.0
33.0
30.5
26.6
30.7
19.0
23.0
31.8
30.0
0.0
33.0
28.7
29.0
29.3
32.2
315
29.6
0.0
28.4
25.7
28.0
31.3
29.0
30.3
34.1
26.7
25.0
33.7
31.3
23.7
23.0




PORCHESTER GOLF SOCIETY 2008 - HANDICAP REPORT BY HANDICAP
Annu Adjusted
Member Name Start Finish Playing al Attendance Avg Avg
Handica Chan
p Handicap Handicap ge Points Points
Honey Patel 2.7 2.8 3 0.1 4 27.3 27.3
Etan Patel 7 6.8 7 -0.2 5 26.8 27.6
Raja Patel 6.7 6.9 7 0.2 1 22.0 23.0
Bsharat Hussain 9.5 9.5 10 0 0 0.0 0.0
Harvey Bhachu 8.7 9.6 10 0.9 6 25.2 26.0
Mayur Patel 10.2 9.8 10 -0.4 3 31.3 32.3
Ash Amin 11.4 10.7 11 -0.7 7 29.3 30.1
Shital Thakkar 10.7 10.7 11 0 0 0.0 0.0
Ramesh Patel 10.8 10.8 11 0 1 29.0 30.0
Hitesh Patel 12.3 12.7 13 0.4 6 29.2 30.3
Faisal Shivji 14 13.6 14 -0.4 6 25.7 27.7
Shreya Devani 16.1 14.7 15 -14 5 26.8 284
Deepak Sehmi 14.8 15.3 15 0.5 3 27.3 28.7
Shailen Devani 16.1 15.7 16 -0.4 6 30.5 32.2
Rakesh Gupta 16.2 15.9 16 -0.3 5 30.2 31.8
Minesh Patel 15.9 16.4 16 0.5 5 28.2 30.2
Vijay Vaghjiani 21.6 17.7 18 -3.9 7 32.3 34.1
Chico Mehta 19.7 17.8 18 -1.9 6 30.0 32.0
Vinny Bulsara 16.2 18 18 1.8 6 24.7 26.7
Sammat Patel 18.9 18.5 19 -0.4 5 31.0 33.0
Channa
Wijeratne 18.1 18.6 19 0.5 1 21.0 23.0
Shesh Patel 17.8 18.6 19 0.8 7 27.9 29.6
Kiran Patel 20.2 18.7 19 -15 6 30.7 32.3
Sunil Pindoria 22.7 19 19 -3.7 4 29.3 31.3
Aman Chauhan 21.7 19.2 19 -2.5 4 30.8 33.0
Dipak Chavda 18.5 19.3 19 0.8 6 28.7 30.3
Manji Karia 20 20 20 0 3 29.7 31.3
Raj Dattani 19.9 20.3 20 0.4 7 29.0 30.7
Raj Davda 20.3 21.1 21 0.8 1 17.0 19.0
Dhiren Morzaria 211 21.3 21 0.2 7 26.4 29.0
Dravish Hamin 22.9 21.7 22 -1.2 6 27.0 29.7
Kesh Patel 21.7 22.1 22 0.4 7 29.0 31.6
Gordhan Parmar 19.4 22.2 22 2.8 4 19.0 19.7
Snehal Radia 21.9 22.5 23 0.6 2 26.5 28.0
Ashish
Tawakley 21 23.3 23 2.3 5 234 25.8
Vijay Pindoria 25.4 23.3 23 -2.1 4 28.0 30.3
Milan Adatia 22.4 23.4 23 1 3 26.3 28.3
Rajesh Patel 25 23.9 24 -1.1 3 31.7 33.7
Harry Vaghjiani 28 24.3 24 -3.7 7 30.6 33.1
Nish Patel 23.8 24.3 24 0.5 2 275 30.5
Anil Desai 28 24.4 24 -3.6 5 31.8 34.2
Naren Rupalia 25 25 25 0 3 21.7 23.7
Neal Parmar 27.3 25.1 25 -2.2 6 30.5 33.0
Bhavesh Pattani 26 26 26 0 0 0.0 0.0
Veshram Patel 25 26 26 1 3 21.0 23.0
Sandy Sandhu 25.9 26.4 26 0.5 7 26.1 28.7
Shanil Patel 28 26.5 27 -15 4 28.5 31.5
Sanjay Thakkar 28 27.6 28 -0.4 4 27.0 29.3
Dipesh Patel 28 28 28 0 1 26.0 29.0
Elaish Amin 28 28 28 0 4 23.3 25.5
Navdip Gill 28 28 28 0 1 17.0 20.0
Patrick Patel 28 28 28 0 5 24.2 26.6
Pravin Patel 28 28 28 0 0 0.0 0.0
Sanjay Mehta 28 28 28 0 1 26.0 29.0
Sital Patel 25.4 28 28 2.6 6 22.7 25.7
Vijay Dabasia 28 28 28 0 5 26.6 29.0
Pravin Patel 26 28 28 2 3 22.0 25.0




BY HANDICAP

CHANGE
PORCHESTER GOLF SOCIETY 2008 - HANDICAP REPORT
Adjusted
Member Name Start Finish Playing  Annual  Attendance Avg Avg
Handica Handica Handica
p p p Change Points Points
Vijay Vaghjiani 21.6 17.7 18 -3.9 7 32.3 34.1
Harry Vaghjiani 28 24.3 24 -3.7 7 30.6 33.1
Sunil Pindoria 22.7 19 19 -3.7 4 29.3 31.3
Anil Desai 28 24.4 24 -3.6 5 31.8 34.2
Aman Chauhan 21.7 19.2 19 -2.5 4 30.8 33.0
Neal Parmar 27.3 25.1 25 -2.2 6 30.5 33.0
Vijay Pindoria 25.4 23.3 23 -2.1 4 28.0 30.3
Chico Mehta 19.7 17.8 18 -1.9 6 30.0 32.0
Kiran Patel 20.2 18.7 19 -15 6 30.7 32.3
Shanil Patel 28 26.5 27 -1.5 4 28.5 315
Shreya Devani 16.1 14.7 15 -1.4 5 26.8 28.4
Dravish Hamin 22.9 21.7 22 -1.2 6 27.0 29.7
Rajesh Patel 25 23.9 24 -1.1 3 31.7 33.7
Ash Amin 11.4 10.7 11 -0.7 7 29.3 30.1
Faisal Shivji 14 13.6 14 -0.4 6 25.7 27.7
Mayur Patel 10.2 9.8 10 -0.4 3 31.3 32.3
Sammat Patel 18.9 18.5 19 -0.4 5 31.0 33.0
Sanjay Thakkar 28 27.6 28 -0.4 4 27.0 29.3
Shailen Devani 16.1 15.7 16 -0.4 6 30.5 32.2
Rakesh Gupta 16.2 15.9 16 -0.3 5 30.2 31.8
Etan Patel 7 6.8 7 -0.2 5 26.8 27.6
Bhavesh Pattani 26 26 26 0 0 0.0 0.0
Bsharat Hussain 9.5 9.5 10 0 0 0.0 0.0
Dipesh Patel 28 28 28 0 1 26.0 29.0
Elaish Amin 28 28 28 0 4 23.3 255
Navdip Gill 28 28 28 0 1 17.0 20.0
Patrick Patel 28 28 28 0 5 24.2 26.6
Ramesh Patel 10.8 10.8 11 0 1 29.0 30.0
Ravi Outar 28 28 28 0 0 0.0 0.0
Sanjay Mehta 28 28 28 0 1 26.0 29.0
Shital Thakkar 10.7 10.7 11 0 0 0.0 0.0
Vijay Dabasia 28 28 28 0 5 26.6 29.0
Manji Karia 20 20 20 0 3 29.7 31.3
Naren Rupalia 25 25 25 0 3 21.7 23.7
Honey Patel 2.7 2.8 3 0.1 4 27.3 27.3
Dhiren Morzaria 211 21.3 21 0.2 7 26.4 29.0
Raja Patel 6.7 6.9 7 0.2 1 22.0 23.0
Kesh Patel 21.7 22.1 22 0.4 7 29.0 31.6
Hitesh Patel 12.3 12.7 13 0.4 6 29.2 30.3
Raj Dattani 19.9 20.3 20 0.4 7 29.0 30.7
Minesh Patel 15.9 16.4 16 0.5 5 28.2 30.2
Channa
Wijeratne 18.1 18.6 19 0.5 1 21.0 23.0
Deepak Sehmi 14.8 15.3 15 0.5 3 27.3 28.7
Nish Patel 23.8 24.3 24 0.5 2 275 30.5
Sandy Sandhu 25.9 26.4 26 0.5 7 26.1 28.7
Snehal Radia 21.9 22.5 23 0.6 2 26.5 28.0
Shesh Patel 17.8 18.6 19 0.8 7 27.9 29.6
Dipak Chavda 18.5 19.3 19 0.8 6 28.7 30.3
Raj Davda 20.3 21.1 21 0.8 1 17.0 19.0
Harvey Bhachu 8.7 9.6 10 0.9 6 25.2 26.0
Milan Adatia 224 234 23 1 3 26.3 28.3
Veshram Patel 25 26 26 1 3 21.0 23.0
Vinny Bulsara 16.2 18 18 1.8 6 24.7 26.7
Pravin Patel 26 23.9 28 2 3 22.0 25.0
Ashish

Tawakley 21 23.3 23 2.3 5 23.4 25.8
Sital Patel 25.4 28 28 2.6 6 22.7 25.7

Gordhan Parmar 19.4 22.2 22 2.8 4 19.0 19.7




PORCHESTER GOLF SOCIETY 2008 - HANDICAP REPORT BY ATTENDANCE
Member Name Start Finish Playing Annual  Attendance Avg Adjusted Avg
Handicap Handicap Handicap  Change Points Points
Ash Amin 11.4 10.7 11 -0.7 7 29.3 30.1
Dhiren Morzaria 211 21.3 21 0.2 7 26.4 29.0
Harry Vaghjiani 28 24.3 24 -3.7 7 30.6 33.1
Kesh Patel 21.7 22.1 22 0.4 7 29.0 31.6
Raj Dattani 19.9 20.3 20 0.4 7 29.0 30.7
Sandy Sandhu 25.9 26.4 26 0.5 7 26.1 28.7
Shesh Patel 17.8 18.6 19 0.8 7 27.9 29.6
Vijay Vaghijiani 21.6 17.7 18 -3.9 7 32.3 34.1
Chico Mehta 19.7 17.8 18 -1.9 6 30.0 32.0
Dipak Chavda 18.5 19.3 19 0.8 6 28.7 30.3
Dravish Hamin 22.9 21.7 22 -1.2 6 27.0 29.7
Faisal Shivji 14 13.6 14 -0.4 6 25.7 27.7
Harvey Bhachu 8.7 9.6 10 0.9 6 25.2 26.0
Hitesh Patel 12.3 12.7 13 0.4 6 29.2 30.3
Kiran Patel 20.2 18.7 19 -1.5 6 30.7 32.3
Neal Parmar 27.3 251 25 -2.2 6 30.5 33.0
Shailen Devani 16.1 15.7 16 -0.4 6 30.5 32.2
Sital Patel 25.4 28 28 2.6 6 22.7 25.7
Vinny Bulsara 16.2 18 18 1.8 6 24.7 26.7
Anil Desai 28 24.4 24 -3.6 5 31.8 34.2
Ashish Tawakley 21 23.3 23 2.3 5 23.4 25.8
Etan Patel 7 6.8 7 -0.2 5 26.8 27.6
Minesh Patel 15.9 16.4 16 0.5 5 28.2 30.2
Patrick Patel 28 28 28 0 5 24.2 26.6
Rakesh Gupta 16.2 15.9 16 -0.3 5 30.2 31.8
Sammat Patel 18.9 18.5 19 -0.4 5 31.0 33.0
Shreya Devani 16.1 14.7 15 -1.4 5 26.8 28.4
Vijay Dabasia 28 28 28 0 5 26.6 29.0
Aman Chauhan 21.7 19.2 19 -2.5 4 30.8 33.0
Elaish Amin 28 28 28 0 4 23.3 25.5
Gordhan Parmar 19.4 22.2 22 2.8 4 19.0 19.7
Honey Patel 2.7 2.8 3 0.1 4 27.3 27.3
Sanjay Thakkar 28 27.6 28 -0.4 4 27.0 29.3
Shanil Patel 28 26.5 27 -1.5 4 28.5 315
Sunil Pindoria 22.7 19 19 -3.7 4 29.3 313
Vijay Pindoria 25.4 23.3 23 2.1 4 28.0 30.3
Deepak Sehmi 14.8 15.3 15 0.5 3 27.3 28.7
Manji Karia 20 20 20 0 3 29.7 31.3
Mayur Patel 10.2 9.8 10 -0.4 3 31.3 32.3
Milan Adatia 224 234 23 1 3 26.3 28.3
Naren Rupalia 25 25 25 0 3 21.7 23.7
Pravin Patel 26 28 28 2 3 22.0 25.0
Rajesh Patel 25 23.9 24 -1.1 3 31.7 33.7
Veshram Patel 25 26 26 1 3 21.0 23.0
Nish Patel 23.8 24.3 24 0.5 2 275 30.5
Snehal Radia 21.9 225 23 0.6 2 26.5 28.0
Channa Wijeratne 18.1 18.6 19 0.5 1 21.0 23.0
Dipesh Patel 28 28 28 0 1 26.0 29.0
Navdip Gill 28 28 28 0 1 17.0 20.0
Raj Davda 20.3 21.1 21 0.8 1 17.0 19.0
Raja Patel 6.7 6.9 7 0.2 1 22.0 23.0
Ramesh Patel 10.8 10.8 11 0 1 29.0 30.0
Sanjay Mehta 28 28 28 0 1 26.0 29.0
Bhavesh Pattani 26 23.9 26 0 0 0.0 0.0
Bsharat Hussain 9.5 9.5 10 0 0 0.0 0.0
Ravi Outar 28 28 28 0 0 0.0 0.0
Shital Thakkar 10.7 10.7 11 0 0 0.0 0.0




PORCHESTER GOLF SOCIETY 2008 - HANDICAP REPORT

BY AVERAGE POINTS

Member Name

Vijay Vaghjiani
Anil Desai
Rajesh Patel
Mayur Patel
Sammat Patel
Aman Chauhan
Kiran Patel
Harry Vaghjiani
Neal Parmar
Shailen Devani
Rakesh Gupta
Chico Mehta
Maniji Karia
Ash Amin
Sunil Pindoria
Hitesh Patel
Kesh Patel
Raj Dattani
Ramesh Patel
Dipak Chavda
Shanil Patel
Minesh Patel
Vijay Pindoria
Shesh Patel
Nish Patel
Deepak Sehmi
Honey Patel
Dravish Hamin
Sanjay Thakkar
Etan Patel
Shreya Devani
Vijay Dabasia
Snehal Radia
Dhiren Morzaria
Milan Adatia
Sandy Sandhu
Dipesh Patel
Sanjay Mehta
Faisal Shivji
Harvey Bhachu
Vinny Bulsara
Patrick Patel
Ashish Tawakley
Elaish Amin
Sital Patel
Raja Patel
Pravin Patel
Naren Rupalia

Channa Wijeratne

Veshram Patel
Gordhan Parmar
Navdip Gill
Raj Davda
Bhavesh Pattani
Bsharat Hussain
Ravi Outar
Shital Thakkar

Start Finish Playing  Annual
Handicap Handicap Handicap Change
21.6 17.7 18 -3.9
28 24.4 24 -3.6
25 23.9 24 -1.1
10.2 9.8 10 -0.4
18.9 18.5 19 -0.4
21.7 19.2 19 -2.5
20.2 18.7 19 -1.5
28 24.3 24 -3.7
27.3 25.1 25 -2.2
16.1 15.7 16 -0.4
16.2 15.9 16 -0.3
19.7 17.8 18 -1.9
20 20 20 0
11.4 10.7 11 -0.7
22.7 19 19 -3.7
12.3 12.7 13 0.4
21.7 22.1 22 0.4
19.9 20.3 20 0.4
10.8 10.8 11 0
18.5 19.3 19 0.8
28 26.5 27 -1.5
15.9 16.4 16 0.5
25.4 23.3 23 2.1
17.8 18.6 19 0.8
23.8 24.3 24 0.5
14.8 15.3 15 0.5
2.7 2.8 3 0.1
22.9 21.7 22 -1.2
28 27.6 28 -0.4

7 6.8 7 -0.2
16.1 14.7 15 -1.4
28 28 28 0
21.9 22.5 23 0.6
21.1 21.3 21 0.2
22.4 23.4 23 1
25.9 26.4 26 0.5
28 28 28 0
28 28 28 0
14 13.6 14 -0.4
8.7 9.6 10 0.9
16.2 18 18 1.8
28 28 28 0
21 23.3 23 2.3
28 28 28 0
25.4 28 28 2.6
6.7 6.9 7 0.2
26 28 28 2
25 25 25 0
18.1 18.6 19 0.5
25 26 26 1
19.4 22.2 22 2.8
28 28 28 0
20.3 21.1 21 0.8
26 23.9 26 0
9.5 9.5 10 0
28 28 28 0
10.7 10.7 11 0

Attendance
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Avg
Points
32.3
31.8
31.7
31.3
31.0
30.8
30.7
30.6
30.5
30.5
30.2
30.0
29.7
29.3
29.3
29.2
29.0
29.0
29.0
28.7
28.5
28.2
28.0
27.9
27.5
27.3
27.3
27.0
27.0
26.8
26.8
26.6
26.5
26.4
26.3
26.1
26.0
26.0
25.7
25.2
24.7
24.2
23.4
23.3
22.7
22.0
22.0
21.7
21.0
21.0
19.0
17.0
17.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

Adjusted Avg
Points
34.1
34.2
33.7
32.3
33.0
33.0
32.3
33.1
33.0
32.2
31.8
32.0
31.3
30.1
31.3
30.3
31.6
30.7
30.0
30.3
315
30.2
30.3
29.6
30.5
28.7
27.3
29.7
29.3
27.6
28.4
29.0
28.0
29.0
28.3
28.7
29.0
29.0
27.7
26.0
26.7
26.6
25.8
25.5
25.7
23.0
25.0
23.7
23.0
23.0
19.7
20.0
19.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0




PORCHESTER GOLF SOCIETY 2008 - RESULTS BREAKDOWN

Event & Date 1st 2nd 3rd Last N[ LD DQ's 2pt dctns
Name Points Name Points Name Points INET[E] Points
Dravish 39 Sandy 38 Vijay V 38 Raj Davda 17 Ash Ashish Chico Sandy
Harvey
Harry
Anil 42 Vijay V 36 Shanil 35 Sandy 19 Mayur Milan Milan Mayur
Sital Sital
Patrick
Chico 40 Kiran 36 Sanjay T 34 Faisal 17 Shanil Minesh Channa Snehal
Vijay Pindoria
Vijay Dabasia
Faisal 34 Etan 33 Vijay V 33 Shreya 17 Vinny Sandy
Harry 45 Neal 39 Mayur 34 Ash 18 Mayur Shailen Shesh
Vijay P 37 Ash 35 Rakesh 34 Faisal 18 Raj Dattani Neal Sammat
Aman 39 Dhiren 37 Raj Patel 36 Ashish 15 Ash Sanjay T Ashish
Patrick
Deepak S
Etan




6. SOCTIAL COMMITTEE'S REPORT (SOC COMM)

] MORE FEEDBACK / CRITICISM REQUIRED FROM MEMBERS REGARDING PREVIOUS EVENTS. HELPS US REF:
VENUES AND MENUS

. SOCTAL COMMITTEE IS FOR THE BENEFLT OF ALL MEMBERS, AND HENCE, IDEAS GOLFING / NON-GOLFING
NEED TO BE GENERATED BY EVERYONE NOT JUST THE COMMITTEE.

7. PROPOSED NEW RULES\CHANGES BY COMMITTEE & MEMBERS. (PGS COMM + VARIOUS)

A NUMBER OF NEW RULES AND CHANGES WERE PUT FORWARD BY THE COMMITTEE AS WELL AS THE MEMBERSHIP FOR
DISCUSSIONS AND POSSIBLE INCLUSION DURING THE 2009 SEASON.

1) TIMETABLE GUIDE LINES - HONEY PATEL

CAN WE PLEASE PUT IN PLACE GUIDELINES TO ESTABLISH A TIME-TABLED COMMUNICATION PLAN FROM THE COMMITTEE
TO THE MEMBERSHIP?

e EVENT REGISTRATION OPENING ALWAYS 2 WEEKS PRIOR TO EVENT.

e EVENT CLOSING ALWAYS THE SUNDAY BEFORE.

e RESULTS ALWAYS PUBLISHED WITH 48 HOURS OF EVENT.

e ANY QUESTION TO THE COMMITTEE SHOULD EXPECT AN INITIAL OR FINAL RESPONSE WITHIN 48 HOURS.

AL THOUGH EVER EFFORT WILL BE TAKING TO TRY AND STICK TO\ THE PLAN ABOVE, MEMBERS MUST REALIZE THAT
TOWARDS THE END OF THE SEASON THE EVENTS COMES VERY QUICK IN SUCCESSION. HOWEVER POINT 4 WHEREBY AN
ANSWER OR RESPONSE FROM THE PGS COMM WITHIN 48HOURS OF A QUESTION WILL BE OBSERVED.

MOTION - COMPROMISE

2) CURRENT ROLE AND RESPONSIBILITIES - HONEY PATEL

AS PUBLISHED NEED TO BE CHANGED. I BELIEVE COMPETITION (MATCHPLAY / FORMATS) NEEDS TO MOVE TO THE
HANDICAP SECRETARY AS A PRIMARY.

IT WAS DECIDED THAT SECTION U’ OF THE GEN SEC ROLES IN THE CONSTITUTION WILL ALSO BE WRITTEN IN THE
HANDICAP SEC ROLE. AS FOR THE FORMAT OF THE TEAM EVENT ON GOLF DAYS THAT CAN\WILL BE DECIDED BY THE
COMM\GEN SEC, THE SET UP OF THE TEAMS WILL BE LEFT TO THE GEN SEC.

MOTION - COMPROMISE

3) ONE EVENT TO BE VENUE OF ISCC VENUE - HONEY PATEL & ETAN PATEL

IN THE PREVIOUS 2 YEARS WHERE THE ISCC COMP HAS NOT BEEN AT HATFIELD, THE MAJORITY OF THE PLAYERS WHO
HAVE QUALIFIED OR BEEN PICKED BY WILDCARDS HAVE NOT ACTUALLY PLAYED THE COURSE UNTIL THE ACTUAL DAY OF THE
COMP. OTHER PARTICIPATING TEAMS ALL PLAY THE COURSE BEFORE, ELITHER AS A SOCIETY OR AS THE TEAM WHO HAVE
QUALIFIED; THIS PUTS US IN A DISADVANTAGE POSITION EVEN BEFORE TEEING OFF. AS THE ISCC COMMITTEE DECIDES
ON A VENUE WITHIN A MONTH OR SO OF THE NEW YEAR WE STILL HAVE MORE THAN ENOUGH TIME TO PUT THE VENUE ON
OUR PGS ROTA.

IF WHEN WE ARE ARRANGING THE FIXTURE IT ALLOWS US TO HAVE AN EVENT AT THE SAME VENUE AS THE ISCC VENUE
THEN WE WILL DO OUR UPMOST TO CATER AS ONE OF THE EVENTS MOST NOTABLE BEING THE MIDWEEK EVENT.

MOTION - CARRIED (23 FoRr / 2 Did NOT VOTE)



4) PLAYING TEE'S - HONEY PATEL & ETAN PATEL

IN VIEW OF THE MEMBERSHIP AND THE DRIVE TO MORE COMPETITIVE GOLF THAT HAS BEEN ESTABLISHED OVER THE LAST
10 YEARS (ALMOST), WE SHOULD NOW BE LOOKING TO PLAY OF "WHITE TEES" AS A PREFERENCE/DEFAULT. THIS SHOULD
60 IN CONJUNCTION WITH PLAYING NOT WITH 7/8 HANDICAPS BUT WITH A FULL ALLOWANCE. I BELIEVE THAT THIS WILL
BETTER CHALLENGE THE SOCIETY TO IMPROVE TO THE NEXT LEVEL AS WELL AS MAKING IT A FAIRER PLAYING FIELD WITH
FULL ALLOWANCE.

THIS SHOULD BE A PRE REQUISITE WHEN LOOKING FOR A COURSE. WE SEEM TO PLAY TOO MANY COURSES WHERE WE PLAY
OFF YELLOWS AND THE COURSE YARDAGE FAVOURS HIGH HANDICAPPERS. LET US TEST OUR GOLFING ABILITY AND IMPROVE
AS GOLFERS BY PLAYING OFF WHITES. ON AVERAGE WHITES WILL BE AROUND 500 YARDS LONGER THAN YELLOWS AND IN
SOME CASES SHORTER. THIS IS ONE OF THE WAYS WE COULD IMPROVE AS PLAYERS. SOME OF THE COURSES WE'VE PLAYED
THIS YEAR HAVE BEEN SHORT TO SAY THE LEAST AND SOME PEOPLE WHO ARE CAPABLE GOLFERS ARE GETTING SHOTS ON
PAR 3's! WE'RE ALSO DISADVANTAGED AS OTHER TEAMS IN THE ISCC PLAY OFF WHITES. WE PLAY OFF YELLOWS AND GET
CUT MORE AS WE END UP COMING IN WITH MORE POINTS.

WHEN LOOKING FOR COURSES IT WILL BE TAKEN INTO ACCOUNT THAT WE WANT TO PLAY OF WHITE TEE'S, ALSO FOR THE
MONTHLY MATCHPLAY WILL BE PLAYED WHEREVER OF WHITES. AS FOR THE IRC THAT WILL REMAIN AS YELLOW.
THE 7\8 RULE WILL STAY IN PLACE,

MOTION - COMPROMISE

5) GUEST BECOMING MEMBERS MID SEASON - ETAN PATEL

A GUEST WHO BECOMES A MEMBER OF PGS CANNOT WIN GOY POINTS RETROSPECTIVELY.

OUR CURRENT RULE IS THAT WHEN A GUEST BECOMES A MEMBER (WITHIN ONE FULL SEASON), THEIR FIRST 2 EVENTS WILL
COUNT TOWARDS THE GOY FOR THAT SEASON EVEN WHEN THEY HAVE PLAYED AS GUESTS. AS WE CAN'T BE SURE WHAT A
GUEST PLAYS OFF IN THEIR FIRST APPEARANCE AND IT'S LEFT TO TRUST AND NOT JUDGMENT, IT IS HARSH ON THE
MEMBERSHIP IF THEY JOIN AND GET THE GOY POINTS FOR THAT EVENT. I WOULD LIKE A VOTE ON US CHANGING IT SO
THAT GUEST WHO BECOME MEMBERS CAN ONLY RECEIVE GOY POINTS FROM THE 3%° EVENT THEY PLAY (WHEN FULLY A
MEMBER OF OUR SOCIETY).

THIS MOTION HAS BEEN CARRIED, HOWEVER FOR THIS YEAR ONLY 2009 AS IT WAS ALREADY PRE-APPROVED, BOTH SACHIN
PABART AND KUSH THAKRAR WILL BE BECOMING MEMBERS AT THE FIRST EVENT THEY PLAY, THEREFORE THEIR POINTS WILL
START AS OF THEN.

MOTION - CARRIED (21 FOR / 4 AGAINST)

6) NEW MEMBERS (18 OR BELOW) - ASH AMIN & ETAN PATEL

WE ARE NOW A SOCIETY OF 57 MEMBERS A CAP ON ALL NEW MEMBERS MUST BE APPLIED - ALTHOUGH IT IS 600D TO GROW,
THERE HAS TO BE A BALANCE OF ENJOYMENT AND COMPETITION, WE TEND TO BE GETTING TO MANY HIGH H'CAPPED
PLAYERS AND THEREFORE UNTIL THE BALANCE IS IN FAVOUR OF 19 OR BELOW WE SHOULD PUT A FREEZE. HOWEVER IF A 14
OR BELOW WOULD LIKE TO JOIN THE COMM HAVE TO LOOK AT IT FROM ALL ANGLES BEFORE ACCEPTING THE PERSONS
MEMBERSHIP.

NO NEW MEMBERS TO BE ABLE TO JOIN OUR SOCIETY UNLESS THEY HAVE A HANDICAP OF 18 OR BELOW.

IT's BECOME APPARENT THAT OUR SOCIETY DOES NOT NEED MORE PLAYERS AS WE DID IN PREVIOUS YEARS. WHAT WE
REQUIRE IS QUALITY MORE THAN QUANTITY; ALL NEW MEMBERS SEEM TO BE HIGH HANDICAPPERS. TO IMPROVE OUT
SOCIETY WE NEED TO EITHER STOP HIGH HANDICAPPERS JOINING OR WAILT FOR MID/LOW HANDICAPPERS WANTING TO
JOIN.

NEW MEMBERS WILL ONLY BE WELCOME IF THEY HAVE THE ABILITY TOPLAY OFF 20 (18) H'CAP.

DEcISION To BE REVIEWED IN 2009 AGM

MOTION - CARRIED (19 FOR / 6 AGAINST)



(7) MATCHPLAY - ASH AMIN

THIS YEAR AND AS IN PAST YEARS (FROM EXPERIENCES) THE MONTHLY MATCHPLAY MATCHES SHOULD BE TWO PEOPLE

NO ONE ELSE UNLESS BOTH AGREE, TO PLAY WITH ANOTHER GROUP\INDIVIDUAL\SPECTATOR WALKING THE COURSE. BOTH
PLAYERS HAVE TO BE IN AGREEMENT.

MATCHPLAY MATCHES SHOULD BE TWO PEOPLE NO ONE ELSE UNLESS BOTH AGREE, TO PLAY WITH ANOTHER
GROUP\INDIVIDUAL \SPECTATOR WALKING THE COURSE,

BOTH PLAYERS HAVE TO BE IN AGREEMENT.

MOTION - CARRIED (17 FOR / 6 AGAINST / 2 DIb NOT VOTE)

(8) IRC - ASH AMIN

IF A MEMBERS DROPS OUT AND THEREFORE LEAVING THE TEAMS UNEVEN THEN THE TEAM WITH THE LEAST NUMBERS
HAS TO PLAY TWO OPPONENTS RATHER THAN FORFEITING THE MATCH.

IN THE PAST CAPTAIN HAVE WANTED TO TAKE THE POINT, AND IT WAS FELT THAT IS NOT IN THE SPIRIT OF THE EVENT.
MOTION - CARRIED (25 FOR)

) IS5CC - AsH AMIN

IT WAS BROUGHT TO MY ATTENTION AT THIS YEAR'S ISCC THAT SOME OF THE SOCIETIES WHEN PICKING THEIR TEAM
THAT THEY HAVE A SOCIETY RULE WHEREBY ANYONE OVER AN 18 HC ARE NOT ELIGIBLE TO TAKE PART IN THE ICSS. EVEN
IF THEY FINISH IN THE TOP 12 AUTOMATIC GOY POSITION. I THINK WE SHOULD APPLY SOMETHING SIMILAR HOWEVER UP
OUR TO A MIN 20 H'CAP THEREFORE PLAYING OF 18. THIS SHOULD APPLY HOWEVER IT SHOULD ALSO BE LEFT OPEN TO THE
COMM'’S DISCRETION THAT IF A HIGHER HC PLAYER DOES FINISH IN THE TOP 12 THEN THEY CAN BE CONSIDERED
ESPECIALLY IF THEY HAVE HAD AN EXCEPTIONAL SEASON AND THE COMM, FEEL THEY CAN PLAY OF 18 COMFORTABLY.

A RULE WAS BROUGHT IN THAT ONLY THE TOP 12 AVAILABLE PLAYERS WITH A HC oF 20\18 OR BELOW WILL BE ALLOWED
TO TAKE PART IN THE ISCC. IF THEN THE COMM FEEL SOMEONE OF A HIGHER HC CAN CARRY THEMSELVES IN THE
COMPETITION THEN THEY CAN BE ONE OF THE THREE WILD CARDS.

MOTION - CARRIED (21 FOR / 3 AGAINST / 1 DID NOT VOTE)

(10)  ISCCEVENT ROLE NEEDS TO BE PUT INTO PLACE

(1) CAPTAIN SHOULD BY DEFAULT BE GOY, OR ALTERNATIVE, BUT PUT INTO PLACE MUCH EARLIER IN THE SEASON
CAPTAIN WILL BE EXPECTED TO ORGANISE A PRACTICE EVENT (WITH HELP/ASSISTANCE FROM COMMITTEE) - HELP BETTER
PREPARATION, CAPTAIN WILL BE EXPECTED TO GALVANISE A TEAM SPIRIT, AS IS CURRENTLY THE CASE WITH OUR RYDER
Cup

NO CAPTAIN WILL BE CHOSEN UNTIL THE 12 MEMBERS ARE CHOSEN FOR THE TEAM AT THAT POINT A CAPTAIN CAN BE
CHOSEN AMONGST THEM VIA A VOTING SYSTEM IF MORE THAN ONE NAME IS NOMINATED.
(WILDCARD CANNOT VOTE AND CANNOT BE NOMINATED)

(1T) TEAM MEMBERS, ARE EXPECTED TO MAKE EVERY EFFORT TO ATTEND THE PRACTICE ROUND OR ALTERNATIVELY CONFIRM
TO THE CAPTAIN THAT THEY HAVE PLAYED THE COURSE.
TEAM MEMBERS (MUST) ATTEND THE EVENING AND REPRESENT THE SOCIETY.

THE CAPTAIN WILL WHEREVER POSSIBLE TRY AND ARRANGE A ROUND AT THE ISCC VENUE. THE MEMBERS OF THE TEAM
WILL BE EXPECTED TO ATTEND THE DINNER AT THE END HOWEVER UNDER CERTAIN CIRCUMSTANCES THEY WILL\CAN BE
EXCUSED.

(TII) WE SHOULD SET A DRESS STANDARD.
THIS WILL BE SET BY THE ISCC COMM.



ETC

8. ANY OTHER BUSINESS:- (PGS COMM + VARIOUS)

HONEY PATEL -

1) MATCH-PLAY RULES NEED TO BE MODIFIED SUCH THAT THE ONUS ON A RESULT FALLS ON THE OPPONENTS, I.E.

(1) WITHIN 3 DAYS OF DRAW, OPPONENTS MUST HAVE CONTACTED AND OFFERED 4 ALTERNATIVE DATES

(AT LEAST 3 WEEKEND DATES)
(1T) IF PRIOR TO THE NEXT EVENT REGISTRATION A RESULT HAS NOT BEEN SUPPLIED TO THE COMMITTEE THEN BOTH
PLAYERS SHOULD BE ELIMINATED
(1I1) IF THERE IS AN ISSUE WITH THE EVENT BEING PLAYED, THEN THE COMPETITION SECRETARY WILL BY DEFAULT
FOLLOW THE GUIDELINES IF ASKED TO MAKE A RULING BY EITHER PLAYER:
A) IF NO CONTACT WAS MADE WITHIN GUIDELINE (I) THEN WHICHEVER PLAYER FAILED TO FOLLOW WILL BE ELIMINATED.
EITHER/BOTH
B) COMPETITION SECRETARY WILL WEIGH, AND WITH CONSULTATION WITH COMMITTEE MAKE A FINAL AND IRREVERSIBLE
DECISION.

THE FOLLOWING RULES WERE SET AS PART OF THE MATCHPLAY RULES & GUIDELINES:
1) BOTHPLAYERS MUST CONTACT EACH OTHER BY EMAIL \PHONE AS SOON AS POSSIBLE TO DISCUSS VENUES, DATES

*WE SUGGEST AT LEAST THREE WEEKEND DATES AND MAYBE ONE WEEKDAY*
**WE SUGGEST THAT THE CHOSEN COURSE IS ONE WHERE BOTH PLAYERS HAVE A GENERAL KNOWLEDGE™*

1) IFBOTHPLAYERS AGREE ON A DATE BUT CANNOT AGREE ON A VENUE, THEN THEY MUST BOTH CONTACT THE
COMMITTEE
BY EMAIL. THE COMMITTEE WILL DECIDE ON A VENUE WHICH WILL BE ONE OF THE FIVE COURSES SUGGESTED.

THE HERTFORDSHIRE

HATFIELD GOLF & COUNTRY CLUB
LAMMERWOOD GOLF CLUB
WILDWOOD GOLF CLUB

PINE RIDGE GOLF CLUB

3) MATCHES CAN BE PLAYED ON ANY COURSE AS LONG AS BOTH PLAYERS ARE IN AGREEMENT, OR WHERE COMMITTEE
HAVE SUGGESTED.

4) MATCHPLAY MATCHES SHOULD BE TWO PEOPLE NO ONE ELSE UNLESS BOTH AGREE, TO PLAY WITH ANOTHER
GROUP\INDIVIDUAL \SPECTATOR WALKING THE COURSE,
BOTH PLAYERS HAVE TO BE IN AGREEMENT.

5) MATCHES MUST BE PLAYED BEFORE THE NEXT SOCIETY OUTING. NO MATCHES WILL BE ALLOWED TO BE PLAYED ON
THE SOCIETY DAY.

6) IF FOR ANY REASON A MATCH IS NOT OR CANNOT BE PLAYED THEN, BOTH PLAYERS ARE TO SEND AN EMAIL

TO THE COMMITTEE NO LATER THAN 3 WORKING DAYS PRIOR TO THE NEXT SOCIETY DAY GIVING THEIR REASONS. EACH
PLAYER MUST ALSO COPY THEIR EMAIL TO THE OTHER PLAYER. THE COMMITTEE WILL CONSIDER THE REPRESENTATIONS
MADE BY EACH PLAYER AND WILL DECIDE THE WINNER. THE COMMITTEE 'S DECISION WILL BE FINAL.

7) IF A MATCH HAS NOT BEEN PLAYED AND THE COMMITTEE HAVE NOT BEEN CONTACTED AS MENTIONED ABOVE THEN,
EITHER\BOTH PLAYERS WILL BE DISQUALIFIED.

8) BOTH PLAYERS SHOULD AGREE ON A COURSE OF RESOLUTION IN THE EVENT OF THE MATCH BEING HALVED AFTER
18 HOLES. E.6. REPLAY MATCH, SUDDEN DEATH, TOSS OF A COIN. IF A RESULT CANNOT BE AGREED, THEN PLEASE FOLLOW
THE GUIDELINES FOR POINT (6).

THE ABOVE RULES ARE NOT NEGOTIABLE FOR ANY MEMBER IN THE SOCIETY.



HONEY PATEL -

2) BASED ON RUMOUR THAT THERE ARE MEMBERS WHO ARE ACTING IN A MANNER THAT IS NOT IN THE BEST INTEREST
OR SPIRIT OF THE SOCIETY, I BELIEVE IT IS IN THE BEST INTEREST OF THE SOCIETY THAT A SET OF GUIDELINES BE PUT
INTO PLACE TO PUBLISH SUCH ACTIVITIES AND ESTABLISH A MECHANISM TO DEAL WITH THEM. WE CURRENTLY HAVE
GUIDELINES IN PLACE FOR INSTANCE WHERE PEOPLE DO NOT REMIT ANY DUES ON TIME, SIMILARLY FOR CHEATING.

SUGGESTION, MAYBE AN INITIAL FINE/SUSPENSION FOR FIRST TIME, WITH A SUBSEQUENT EXPULSION FROM
THE SOCIETY.

AL THOUGH, NO FINGERS WERE POINTED TOWARDS ANYONE DURING THE AGM, MAYUR PATEL(MP) FELTIT WAS BEST TO
MENTION THAT OVER THE LAST YEAR HE HAD HEARD ( AS NO DOUBT OTHERS HAD ) THAT RAKESH GUPTA WAS NOT BEING
VERY CO-OPERATIVE IN HELPING THE 2008 COMM (ESPECIALLY IN RELATION TO THE PGS WEBSITE). MP SAID THAT THE
PURPOSE OF BRINGING THIS UP AT THIS STAGE IS TO STOP ANY CHINESE WHISPERS SPREADING FURTHER AND TO GIVE
BOTH

THE 2008 cOMM AND RAKESH GUPTA THE OPPORTUNITY OF STATING THE TRUE FACTS. A DISCUSSION TOOK PLACE AS A
RESULT OF WHICH, IT WAS AGREED THAT IT SHOULD BE NOTED THAT THE PGS WEBSITE WAS NOT KEPT OPERATIONAL BY
THE 2008 COMM DUE TO ITS TECHNICAL DEFICIENCIES AND THAT NO BLAME SHOULD BE ATTACHED TO RAKESH GUPTA.

ANOTHER ISSUE THAT AROSE WAS AROUND THE INABILITY OF THE 2008 COMMITTEE TO KEEP THE PGS WEB SITE
UPDATED. THE DISCUSSIONS CENTRED ON THE FACT THAT THE WAY THE CURRENT SITE IS MANAGED, IT REQUIRES A CLEAR
DOCUMENTATION TO EXPLAIN THE MECHANISM TO UPDATE THE SITE. THIS EVOLVED INTO A CONVERSATION ON WHETHER
THIS COULD BE ACHIEVED OR ANY OTHER SOLUTION. THE FOLLOWING 5 PEOPLE WERE NOMINATED TO UNDERTAKE THIS
EXERCISE AND COME BACK WITH RECOMMENDATIONS ON HOW TO PROCEED AND MITIGATE SUCH ISSUES ARISING IN THE
FUTURE:

HONEY PATEL; SHESH PATEL; SITAL PATEL, SHREYA DEVANI & RAKESH GUPTA.

TASK: CAN THE EXISTING SITE BE MAINTAINED, OR AL TERNATIVELY DO WE CREATE A NEW MORE EASILY MANAGEABLE
SITE

OR TAKE THE EXISTING SITE AND MAKE IT EASIER TO MANAGE BY SIMPLIFYING THE BACK-END. THESE RECOMMENDATIONS
TO BE PROVIDED TO THE NEW COMMITTEE.

ETAN PATEL -

1) 2009 WILL BE OUR 10TH YEAR OF OUR SOCIETY. WE HAVE GROWN AND IMPROVED IN SO MANY WAYS BUT WE NEVER
CONSISTENTLY GONE AWAY AS A SOCIETY. IT WOULD BE VERY GOOD FOR TEAM BONDING AS WELL AS IMPROVING OUR
SOCIETY FOR US TO 60 AWAY FOR A WEEKEND. MAY BE IN A FEW YEARS TIME WE WILL BE LOOKING TO 6O AWAY
INTERNATIONALLY. IT DOESN'T HAVE TO BE THE IRC BUT IDEALLY ONE OF THE EVENTS FOR THE GOY. AS YOUR BEST
5 OF THE 7 EVENTS COUNT TOWARDS GOY IT WOULDN'T BE THAT BAD IF YOU CANNOT MAKE THE WEEKEND AWAY AS
YOU CAN STILL WIN THE GOY. EVEN IF 20 PLAYERS FOR EXAMPLE SAY YES, WE COULD STILL 60 AHEAD AS IT DOESN'T
IMPACT THE REST OF THE MEMBERSHIP, KNOW DIFFERENT TO ANY MEMBER BEEN A NON ATTENDEE IN ANY OF OUR

PGS EVENTS.

IT WAS DECIDED THAT NO EVENTS WILL BE BASED ON A WEEKEND AWAY, HOWEVER IF MEMBERS FELT THAT A WEEKEND
AWAY SHOULD TAKE PLACE THEN IT IS WORTH CONTACTING THE SOC COMM AND SEE IF THEY ARE ABLE TO ORGANISE
SOMETHING ALONG WITH INPUT FROM THE MEMBER(S) SUGGESTING THE WEEKEND AWAY.

ASH AMIN -
1) I WOULD LIKE TO SUGGEST THAT WE DISSOLVE THE EXISTING 3 MAN SOCIAL COMM AND INSTEAD HAVE ONE MEMBER
JOIN THE PGS COMM ON MATTERS RELATED TO SOCIAL EVENTS ONLY. THIS WILL IN TURN CUT OUT THE NON-

COMMUNICATION BETWEEN THE COMMS.

IT WAS DECIDED THAT THE EXISTING SET-UP WOULD REMAIN HOWEVER IF THINGS DO NOT CHANGE \IMPROVE WITH THE
NEW SOC COMM THEN A REVIEW WILL BE TAKEN AT THE NEXT AGM.



9. DRAW FOR THE MATCHPLAY COMPETITION:- (HB / SP)

How THE MATCH-PLAY DRAW IS WORKED OUT.
THE 10 MEMBERS WILL NOT BE TAKING PART IN THE DRAW.
THEREFORE 49 MEMBERS LEFT.

FROM THE 49 MEMBERS WE NEED TO END UP WITH 32 FOR THE FIRST ROUND IN APRIL ‘09,
THEREFORE BETWEEN NOW AND 1sT EVENT IN 2009 WE NEED TO ELIMINATE 17 MEMBERS.

THE 15 MEMBERS WHO HAVE ATTENDED THE MOST EVENTS WILL NOT TAKE PART IN THE PRELIMINARY ROUND DRAW.

THEREFORE LEAVES 34 MEMBERS THIS ALSO INCLUDES ONE MEMBER WHO HAD PLAYED 6 EVENTS TO MAKE UP THE
NUMBERS.

THOSE 34 NAMES WERE THEN DRAWN AT THE AGM TO MAKE UP THE 17 MATCHES WHICH WILL NEED TO BE PLAYED
BEFORE THE FIRST EVENT IN APRIL '09.

SO THE DRAW IN APRIL WILL CONSIST OF:

15 MEMBERS WHO HAVE ATTENDED THE MOST EVENTS

17 MEMBERS WHO WON THEIR MATCHES IN THE PRELIMINARY ROUND
TOTAL 32 MEMBERS LEFT FOR THE FIRST ROUND.

e  THE DRAW AND THE SHOTS RECEIVED BY THE HIGHER HANDICAPPED PLAYER IS SHOWN.

PRELIMINARY
ROUND
Nov
‘08 APRIL '09

AMAN 19 v 28 SANT T 7
ANIL 24 v 28 DIPESH 3
CHANNA 19 v 28 PRAVIN 7
DEEPAK 15 v 16 MINESH 1
ETAN 7 v 23 SNEHAL 12
HARVEY 10 v 15 SHREYA 4
HONEY 3 v 19 DIPAK 12
MAYUR 10 v 26 BHAVESH 12

MILAN 23 v 28 VIJAYy D

NIsH 24 v 27 SHANIL

RAT D 20 v 28 NAvDIP
RAJA P 7 v 28 PATRICK 16
RAKESH 16 v 19 SUNIL 2
RAMESH 11 v 18 KusH 5
SACHIN 12 v 23 VIJAY P 8
SAMMAT 19 v 28 EILASH 7
SHITAL 11 v 23 ASHT 9




10. ELECTION OF OFFICERS FOR BOTH PGS & SOCTAL COMMITTEES.

AS ALL FOUR MEMBERS OF THE PGS COMMITTEE STOOD DOWN THIS YEAR, WE HAVE A NEW COMMITTEE,
THE OUTGOING COMMITTEE HAS EXPRESSED THEIR CONTINUED SUPPORT. AS TWO MEMBERS OF THE SOCIAL
COMM ALSO STOOD DOWN TWO NEW MEMBERS WERE ELECTED FOR THOSE ROLES.

THEREFORE:

PGS COMMITTEE 2009 SoctAL COMMITTEE 2009
ASH AMIN - GENERAL SECRETARY KESH PATEL

MAYUR PATEL - FIXTURES SECRETARY DIPAK CHAVDA

HONEY PATEL - HANDICAP SECRETARY VIJAY VAGHJIIANI
RAKESH GUPTA - TREASURER

ISCC REPRESENTATIVE 2009

PRIMARY - MAYUR PATEL
SECONDARY - ASH AMIN

THE 2008/08 AGM WASs FORMALLY CLOSED.




